1www.irf.com
Bulletin   PD-20890   rev. A   10/06
Description
Ultra-low VF Hyperfast Rectifier for Discontinuous Mode PFC
State of  the art, ultra-low VF, soft-switching Hyperfast Rectifiers optimized for Discontinuous (Critical) Mode (DCM)
Power Factor Correction (PFC).
The minimised conduction loss, optimized stored charge and low recovery current minimize the switching losses
and reduce over dissipation in the switching element and snubbers.

This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level and Lead-Free.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current  Rating (15 = 15A)
2 - E = Single Diode
3 - T = TO-220, D2Pak
4 - L = Ultra-low VF HyperFast Recovery
5 - Voltage Rating (06 = 600V)
6 - y none = TO-220AC
y FP = TO-220 FULLPACK
7 - y none = Standard Production
y PbF = Lead-Free
Tube Standard Pack Quantity: 50 pieces
15 E T L 06 FP PbF
6 7
Part Marking Information (TO-220 FULL-PAK)
INTERNATIONAL
RECTIFIER
LOGO
ASSEMBLY
LOT CODE
EXAMPLE:
IN THE ASSEMBLY LINE "C"
ASSEMBLED ON WW 19, 2002
LOT CODE 1789
PART NUMBER
P = Lead-Free
FP = Fullpack
DATE CODE
YEAR = 2002
WEEK 19
THIS IS A 15ETL06FP